TOPLINES

Gender

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 240 48.1 48.1 48.1
Female 259 51.9 51.9 100.0

Total 500 100.0 100.0

Party Registration

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 192 38.4 38.4 38.4
Republican 187 37.4 37.4 75.8
Independent/other 121 24.2 24.2 100.0

Total 500 100.0 100.0

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as

President?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Approve 218 43.5 43.5 43.5
Disapprove 224 447 447 88.3
Unsure 59 11.7 11.7 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Ron DeSantis is doing as

Governor?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Approve 268 53.7 53.7 53.7
Disapprove 94 18.8 18.8 72.5
Unsure 138 27.5 27.5 100.0

Total 500 100.0 100.0




Do you think that President Trump has any responsibility for the

recent rise in hate crimes?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Very Responsible 174 34.8 34.8 34.8

Somewhat 99 19.8 19.8 54.6

Responsible

Not Responsible 188 375 375 92.1

Unsure 40 7.9 7.9 100.0

Total 500 100.0 100.0

Do you support or oppose a plan to establish a task force to reduce
the impacts of the harmful algae blooms?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Support 317 63.3 63.3 63.3
Oppose 78 15.6 15.6 78.9
Undecided 105 211 211 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

Do you support or oppose a law banning sanctuary cities to prevent
local governments from passing ordinances that limit cooperation
with federal immigration authorities?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Support 231 46.2 46.2 46.2
Oppose 171 34.2 34.2 80.4
Undecided 98 19.6 19.6 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

Do you support or oppose allowing Florida to import prescription

drugs from Canada in an effort to lower prescription costs to

Floridians?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Support 374 74.9 74.9 74.9
Oppose 61 12.2 12.2 87.1
Undecided 65 12.9 12.9 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0




Do you support or oppose allowing teachers to carry firearms on
school property?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Support 192 38.4 38.4 38.4
Oppose 248 49.7 49.7 88.1
Undecided 59 11.9 11.9 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

Do you support or oppose the expansion of school voucher programs
for middle-income families in Florida?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Support 261 52.1 52.1 52.1
Oppose 144 28.8 28.8 80.9
Undecided 96 19.1 19.1 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

Do you support or oppose a ban on all forms of fracking (also known
as hydraulic fracturing) to explore for oil and natural gas in Florida?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Support 244 48.8 48.8 48.8
Oppose 154 30.7 30.7 79.5
Undecided 102 20.5 20.5 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
For whom did you vote in the 2016 Presidential election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Trump 216 43.3 43.3 43.3
Clinton 211 42.3 42.3 85.6
Other 37 7.4 7.4 93.0
Did not vote 35 7.0 7.0 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0




Race

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid White 318 63.6 63.6 63.6
Black 46 9.1 9.1 72.7
Hispanic 105 20.9 20.9 93.6
Asian 11 2.1 2.1 95.7
Other/Multiple 21 4.3 4.3 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
Age
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 78 15.7 15.7 15.7
30-44 120 24.1 24.1 39.8
45-64 160 32.1 32.1 71.9
65+ 140 28.1 28.1 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
Education
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  High School or 62 125 125 125
less
Some college 152 30.5 30.5 43.0
College Degree 186 37.2 37.2 80.2
Postgrad or 99 19.8 19.8 100.0
higher
Total 500 100.0 100.0
Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  North 127 25.4 25.4 25.4
Central 149 29.8 29.8 55.2
South Central 63 12.6 12.6 67.8
Southern FL 161 32.2 32.2 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0




Mode

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Online 295 59.0 59.0 59.0
Landline 205 41.0 41.0 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
Language
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid  English 397 79.3 79.3 79.3
Spanish 103 20.7 20.7 100.0

Total 500 100.0 100.0




